
TELANGANA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION LIMITED
(An Undertaking of Government of Telangana)

2nd Floor, Proh. & Excise Complex, 9 & 10 Eastern, M. J. Road,
Hyderabad- 1.

(Email: tsbclpersonnel@gmail.com)
                 PHONES: 24743437/38

                         FAX: 24743439
Rc.No.TSBCL/33/Holidays/ Date: 13-11-2014

CIRCULAR

Sub: - General Holidays and Optional Holidays for IMFL Depots 
          for the year-2015 – Reg.

Ref: - 1) G.O.Rt.No.995 G.A. (Poll-A) Dept.05-11-2014.
         2) G.O.Rt.No.996 G.A. (Poll-A) Dept.05-11-2014.

* * *
It is hereby ordered that the IMFL Depots of  Telangana State

Beverages  Corporation  Limited  will  observe  the  following  General
Holidays in addition to all Sundays in all the months during the year
2015.

     List of General Holidays for the year - 2015 

S.No OCCASION/FESTIVAL DATE DAY

1 SANKRANTI/PONGAL 15-01-2015 Thursday

2
REPUBLIC DAY

26-01-2015 Monday

3 MAHA SHIVARATRI 17-02-2015 Tuesday

4 UGADI 21-03-2015 Saturday

5 ANNUAL CLOSING OF ACCOUNTS DAY 01-04-2015 Wednesday

6 GOOD FRIDAY 03-04-2015 Friday

7 DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR’S BIRTH DAY 14-04-2015 Tuesday

8 RAMZAN (ID-UL-FITAR) 18-07-2015 Saturday

9 INDEPENDENCE DAY 15-08-2015 Saturday

10 VINAYAKA CHAVITHI 17-09-2015 Thursday

11 BAKRID (ID-UL-AZHA) 24-09-2015 Thursday

12 GANDHI JAYANTHI 02-10-2015 Friday

13 VIJAYA DASAMI / DUSSEHRA 22-10-2015 Thursday

14 MOHARRAM 24-10-2015 Saturday

15 DEEPAVALI 11-11-2015 Wednesday

16 CHRISTMAS 25-12-2015 Friday

The following festivals occur on Sunday during the year-2015.



1 EID MILADUN NABI 04-01-2015 Sunday

2 BABU JAGJIVAN RAM’S BIRTHDAY 05-04-2015 Sunday

In  addition  to  the  above  mentioned  General  holidays,  the
Corporate  Office  employees  may  avail  themselves  of  Holidays  not
exceeding  Three  Optional  Holidays  during  the  year  2015  on  the
festivals/occasions  specified  below  at  their  option  irrespective  of
religion to which the festival pertains.

        List of Optional Holidays for the year - 2015

S.NO OCCASION/FESTIVAL DATE DAY

1 NEW YEAR’S DAY 01-01-2015 Thursday

2 KANUMU 16-01-2015 Friday

3 MAHAVEER JAYANTHI 02-04-2015 Thursday

4 BASAVA JAYANTHI 21-04-2015 Tuesday

5 BIRTHDAY OF HAZRATH ALI 02-05-2015 Saturday

6 BUDDHA PURNIMA 14-05-2015 Thursday

7 SHAB-E-MERAJ 16-05-2015 Saturday 

8 SHAB-E-BARATH 03-06-2015 Wednesday

9 SHAB-E-QADAR 15-07-2015 Wednesday

10 JUMA-ATUL-WADA 17-07-2015 Friday

11 RATHA YATHRA 18-07-2015 Saturday

12 PARSI NEW YEAR’S DAY 18-08-2015 Tuesday

13 VARALAKSHMI VRATHAM 28-08-2015 Friday

14 SRAVANA PURNIMA/RAKHI PURNIMA 29-08-2015 Saturday

15 MAHALAYA  AMAVASYA 12-10-2015 Monday

16 MAHARNAVAMI 22-10-2015 Thursday

17 9TH MUHARRAM 23-10-2015 Friday

18 NARAKA CHATHURTHI 10-11-2015 Tuesday

19 KARTHIKA PURNIMA /
GURUNANAK JAYANTHI

25-11-2015 Wednesday

20 ARBAYEEN 03-12-2015 Thursday

21 BOXING DAY 26-12-2015 Saturday

1 SRI PANCHAMI 25-01-2015 Sunday

2 YAZ DAHUM SHAREEF 01-02-2015 Sunday



  (*) Tamil New Year’s Day on 15-01-2015, Birthday of Hazrath
Syed  Mohd.Juvanpuri  Mehdi  Ma’ud  (a.s)  on  05-03-2015,  Eid-e-
Gadeer on 02-10-2015 and Christmas Eve on  24-12-2015 (which
would  have  been  Optional  Holidays)  are  declared  as  General
Holidays in view of Sankranti/Pongal, Holi, Gandhi Jayanthi and Eid
Miladun Nabi respectively.

 (By orders of the Managing Director)

Sd/-

General Manager (P&A)

To
All the Chief Managers / Managers of IMFL Depots
Copy to: All the Officers and staff at Corporate Office.
Copy to: GM (MM) / OC.
Copy to: All the Dy. Commissioners of Proh. & Excise in the state.


